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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

APRIL 28, 2009 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday April 28, 2009, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo and Commissioners Elizabeth 
A. Jones and Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9732: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, gas cost review in 
compliance with GUD No. 8664 and GUD No. 9400.  The Commission unanimously 
denied motions for rehearing filed in this case.  
 
2. GUD No. 9839: Statement of Intent filed by Texas Gas Service Company to change 
the rates within the environs of the North Texas Service Area. The Commission 
unanimously approved the settlement agreement and signed the final order in this 
docket.    
 
3. GUD No. 9835: Severed rate case expenses from Docket No. 9810.  The Commission 
unanimously approved the rate case expenses. 
 
GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED  
 
4. GUD No. 9855: Application of Atmos Pipeline-Texas for 2008 test year annual 
interim rate adjustment. The Commission unanimously approved the application. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
5. Docket No. C9-0019-SC-32-E: Application by Texas Westmoreland Coal Company 
for acceptance of collateral bond, letter of credit, and amendment to letter of credit for 
reclamation performance bonding for Permit No. 32F, Jewett Mine, Leon, Limestone, 
and Freestone Counties, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the 
application. 
 
6. Docket No. C9-0020-SC-47-E: Application by Texas Westmoreland Coal Company 
for acceptance of collateral bond and amendment to letter of credit for performance 
bonding for Permit No. 47, Jewett E/F Area Mine, Freestone and Leon Counties, 
Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the application.  
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OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
7. O&G 03-0256594: Cimarex Energy Co. to rescind the application of Statewide Rule 
49(b) to gas wells; or to remove the application Statewide Rule 49(b) to applicant's 
Barbeaud No.1 Well; or for a special allowable; or for a new pier cement type salt dome 
field, Liberty South Field, Liberty County, Texas. The Commission unanimously 
approved the examiner’s recommendation regarding this item.  
 
8. O&G 03-0257498: Reddy Disposals, LLC commercial application to dispose of oil 
and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, 
Conklin (23727) Lease, Well No. 1, Huebner (9,270 Frio) Field, Matagorda County, 
Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the application. 
 
9. O&G 7C-0259788: Pharaoh Oil & Gas, Inc. commission called hearing to give 
Pharaoh Oil & Gas, Inc. an opportunity to show cause why its plugging extensions 
should not be permanently revoked and Pharaoh ordered to immediately plug all wells 
on the Hoover, A.C. -B- (02286) Lease, Hoover, A.C. (07091) Lease, Hoover, A. C. -A- 
(01281) Lease, Hoover A.C. -D- (01282) Lease, Hoover "A" (07447) Lease, Shannon 
(San Andres) (82663568) Field, Crockett County, Texas, for failure to provide evidence 
of a continuing good faith claim to the right to operate the wells pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 14(b)(2). The Commission signed the revised final order that was approved at 
conference on April 14, 2009.  
 
MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
10. O&G 09-0257793: American Petroleum Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Cowan-McKinney "C" (18323) Lease, Well No. 2, Archer County Regular (03446001) 
Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 9(10) and (11).  The 
Commission unanimously denied the motion for rehearing.  
 
11. O&G 03-0259906: L&B Production; Commission-called hearing to give applicant 
an opportunity to show cause why it is not legally required to remediate pollution on 
the Hooks, Sterling (17938) Lease, Batson New (06115001) Field, Hardin County, 
Texas.  The Commission unanimously denied the motion for rehearing. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
12. O&G 01-0251528: Caltex Energy Co. enforcement action regarding Stewart-
Menefee Unit III (13317) Lease, Well No. 1, Stewart-Menefee Unit IV (12638) Lease, 
Well No. 1, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) (69981125) Field, Frio County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1) and (2).  
 
13. O&G 01-0252220: Caltex Energy Co. enforcement action regarding Hinds, Addie 
(01526) Lease, Well No. 1 wd, Salt Flat (79905001) Field, Caldwell County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3; 13(b)(1)(B).  
 
14. O&G 01-0255900: Caltex Energy Co. enforcement action regarding Carrington-
Stewart Unit I (12862) Lease, Well No. 01, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) (69981125) Field, 
Frio County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
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15. O&G 01-0255901: Caltex Energy Co. enforcement action regarding Brown, Jack 
Jr. (05956) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 4, Floresville, East (31554001) Field, Wilson 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 13(b)(1)(B).  
 
16. O&G 01-0255902: Caltex Energy Co. enforcement action regarding Pleasanton, E. 
(Escondido Unit) (04491) Lease, Well Nos. 101, 201, 401, and 702, Pleasanton, E. 
(Escondido) (71923333) Field, Atascosa County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
14(b)(2).  
 
17. O&G 01-0255903: Caltex Energy Co. enforcement action regarding Denning, Geo. 
A. (05992) Lease, Well No. 1, La Vernia (51093001) Field, Mandel, Anton -A- (06622) 
Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Darst Creek (Buda) (23191333) Field, Guadalupe County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 13(b)(1)(B).  
 
18. O&G 01-0258260: Caltex Energy Co. enforcement action regarding Mandel, A. 
(03107) Lease, Well No. 2, Darst Creek (Buda) (23191333) Field, Guadalupe County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
19. O&G 09-0252462: Denbury Onshore, LLC enforcement action regarding Dean 
Lease, Well No. K 2 (0638073) Permit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) (65280200) Field, 
Parker County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 5.  
 
20. O&G 09-0254788: Bitter Creek Petroleum Co. enforcement action regarding 
Zeissel (09979) Lease, Well Nos. 2 and 6, Permayes (Tannehill) (70613500) Field, Knox 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(12).  
 
21. O&G 06-0260520: Pintail Production Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding Gray, 
Thomas (030008) Lease, Well No. 1, Carthage (Pettit, Lower Gas) (16032650) Field, 
Harrison County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 73(i).  
 
22. O&G 02-0261333: Petrohawk Operating Company enforcement action regarding 
Weise, Fritz Gu "A" Well No. 3 (0642623) Permit, Lions (Corona Consolidated) 
(53822025) Field, Goliad County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 16(b).  
 
23. O&G 03-0260922: Etoco, L.P. enforcement action regarding Terrell Lease, Well No. 
1 (0620188) Permit, Seabreeze (F-2) (81851396) Field, Chambers County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(1).  
 
24. O&G 09-0260431: B.E.G. Production enforcement action regarding Kempner -R- 
(04911) Lease, Wichita County Regular (97155001) Field, Wichita County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 20(a)(1).  
 
25. O&G 7B-0261120: Sundance Consulting Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Parks Unit (199553) Lease, Well No. 3, Dillon (Strawn) (24800700) Field, Parker 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
26. O&G 01-0255635: Smith, L. C. enforcement action regarding McCormick, T. Y. 
(01265) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 9 Minerva-Rockdale (61858001) Field, 
Milam County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 13(b)(1)(B).  
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27. O&G 7B-0261205: North Ridge Corporation enforcement action regarding Hise, A. 
(24717) Lease, Well No. 3, Eastland County Regular (27358001) Field, Eastland 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 46(j).  
 
28. O&G 02-0252515: Prevail Energy, Incorporated enforcement action regarding 
Roche (06741) Lease, Well No. 5d, Encino, NW (6360) (29036500) Field, Refugio 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(12).  
 
29. LP-Gas Docket No. 2024: Ferrellgas L.P. enforcement action for violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.36(a)(1), (2), and (3) and §9.7(a), at Ferrellgas (Blue Rhino of Texas), 
1828 Carpenter Road, Hutchins, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
30. LP-Gas Docket No. 2027: Tractor Supply Co. enforcement action for violation of 
Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §113.081(a)(4), at Tractor Supply Co., 805 Hwy 21 East, 
Caldwell, Burleson County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000293: Jericho Foundation Repairs, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 5085 Fieldwood, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000674: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5570 Naaman Forest Drive, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001640: Flint Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 400 Block of Redd Road (between Oneida and Southwestern), El Paso, El 
Paso County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001669: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 506 Choctaw Trace (Motley Street), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001754: DLC Cable Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Broadway and Rowlett Road, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001959: Flint Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 400 Block of Redd Road (Oneida), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001976: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 7510 Roper Street (Hopkins), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002014: Hancock Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1508 
Home Park Drive (Rustic Trail), Allen, Collin County, Texas.  
 
 



MINUTES – APRIL 28, 2009 

  5

 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002363: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4800 
Clemson (Syracuse), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002377: Jimerson Underground enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4804 Mount Vernon (Banks), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002546: Circle C Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 5200 Block of Dallas (Tierney), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002563: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 5808 Gaston, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002618: Valleycrest Landscape Development 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at Powell (Kohlers Crossing), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002658: Bay LTD enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7406 UP River 
Road, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002705: Robert Cardenas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 210 East Rio Grande, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002713: Circle C Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
7800 Forest Hill Drive (Clearfield), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002724: Raindance Services (Richard Voglino) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2500 Windhaven, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002795: R K Wheaton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1537 
Hollister Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002899: Bailey Plumbing Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
617 Helen Street, Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002936: Broadband Specialist, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), 
1908 Villanova Drive (Hemlock Drive), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003006: City of College Station enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3016 Adrienne, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
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52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003025: Hall-Albert Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 9027 Drumcliffe, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003088: Advanced Drilling enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 120 Maple Leaf (Tanglewood), Double Oak, Denton County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003164: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(b), at Across from 303 South Rivershire (N. Rivershire Drive), 
Conroe/Rivershire, Montgomery, County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003192: Lone Star Remodeling enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 15718 Cascading Brook Way, Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003241: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1708 W. Brockett Street (Blanton), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003260: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 747 North McKown (Washington), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003274: City of Denton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3920 Gayla Drive (Mayhill Road), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003281: City of Athens enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 312 M L King Jr. Blvd. (First), Athens, Henderson County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003293: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1112 Joe Carol Street (Bedford Road), Colleyville, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003295: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at West Pecan and North Barton, Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003297: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2515 Macon Street (Bexar Street), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003298: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 203 South Moore (Ingram Street), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, 
Texas.  
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64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003299: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 4001 Wipprecht (Cavalcade), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003302: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 4021 Taft (Midwestern Parkway), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, 
Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003308: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 305 West Walnut (Walnut and Columbia), Stephenville, Erath County, 
Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003309: El Paso Water Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2801 North Mesa (Glory Road), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003313: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 8404 Wileyvale Road, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003315: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 800 Sylvan, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003321: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 811 East Grawyler (Nursery), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003322: City of Athens enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 406 Garrett Street (Hawn), Athens, Henderson County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003325: Ricky Bonds Water Wells & Septic 
Systems enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4630 Shadow Grass, Katy, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003326: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1301 Lincoln (Hwy 21 East), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003331: LD Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 335 Greeves Street, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003332: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 307 Church (Walnut), Whitesboro, Grayson County, Texas.  
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76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003334: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1407 East Main Street (Moye Street), Round Rock, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003337: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 905 East Central Avenue (South Lowery), Nixon, Gonzales County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003339: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 11036 Harry Hines (Walnut Hill Lane), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003342: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 
490 (Hwy 137), G-21-Loop, Glasscock County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003344: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 4318 Meadow Glenn Drive, Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003347: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2921 East Randol Mill Road (109th Street), Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003348: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Corder Land (Main Street), Burnet, Burnet County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003349: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 609 Bristlewood Cv. (Brookside Pass), Cedar Park/ Buttercup Creek, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003350: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 102 Corder Lane (Main Street), Burnet, Burnet County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003352: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2301 Terminal Road, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003353: H2M Utility Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2301 Terminal Road, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003356: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1149 Oakhurst Street, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
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88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003357: City of Denton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1149 Oakhurst Street, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003358: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 303 Tulley (FM 346 West), Whitehouse/Shahan Ranch, Smith 
County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003360: Reynolds and Kay LTD enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 6320 New Copeland Road, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003362: J W Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 241 Creekside, Saginaw, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003363: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 2617 Willowbrook Road (Harry Hines Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003366: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 7112 Alameda (George Orr), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003368: Tejas Directional Drilling enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3906 Magnolia Street (Plantation S.), Colleyville, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003371: Bowles Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
North Byers Road North of Hwy 79, Byers, Clay County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003372: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at North Byers Road North of Hwy 79, Byers, Clay County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003373: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2442 Collins, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003374: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 344 Pebble Knoll (Highland Hills), Highland Village, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003376: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 2301 Stewart, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
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100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003381: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Dickerson and McArthur, Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003382: Metro Pole Setting enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5118 Holland (Wheeler), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003383: BMC Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2709 Town Lake (Exposition), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003386: City of Decatur enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 405 E. Mullberry (N. Cates), Decatur, Wise County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003390: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 144 Palo Verde Drive (Tupelo Drive), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003391: R & R Paving LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 144 Palo Verde Drive (Tupelo Drive), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003394: Tri-State Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at M Road (Sargent Majors), El Paso (Fort Bliss), El Paso 
County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003400: Durable Specialties, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 1200 North Main, Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003401: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1702 Nora Drive (Whispering Trails), Pantego, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003402: JBI Electrical Systems enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 760 North Denton Tap, Coppell, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003405: Key Hotel Investments LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 200 Block of Clay (South 2nd), Waco, McLennan 
County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003407: Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 213 College, Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.  
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112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003409: Ashley Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 8623 Dana Top Drive (Nichols Creek), San Antonio/Ridge 
Creek, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003410: Level Check Foundation Repair 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2815 Sunrise Ct., Sugar Land, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003414: Longhorn Utilities Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 140 South Wilson (Ellison), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003415: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 140 South Wilson (Ellison), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003417: DU West Foundation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 9617 Delmonico, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003418: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 20527 Rhodes Road, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003421: Orange County Water Control 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 655 Pinecrest Street, Vidor, Orange County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003422: Key Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at North Lorraine and Tennessee, Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003423: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at North Lorraine and Tennessee, Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003424: Williams Brothers Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Hard Rock at Shady Grove Road, Grand Prairie, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003425: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 444 University Avenue, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003428: Priest Excavating Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 832 Haskell (Modlin Avenue), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
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124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003429: City of Round Rock enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
2106 Wagon Gap Drive, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003431: J W Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 712 Setting Sun (Golfview), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003432: Ace Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 20502 Conery Grove, Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003435: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), 
at 11522 Spicewood (Cyrl Lane), Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003436: Ross Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at High Lonesome and Lions Lair, Cedar Park, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003437: EE Hood & Sons Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Woodlake Parkway and Parklake, San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003439: Eldridge Electric Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 21045 North US Hwy 281 # 1 (Evans), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003440: L & L Asphalt Corp. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1607 Troup Hwy (Dulse), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003441: Cal-Perk Underground Utilities 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 838 NW Loop 410 (Blanco), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003443: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 6713 Nola Center (Chapman Road), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003445: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 11703 Pecan Gap, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003446: A-1 Fencing & Decks enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
11703 Pecan Gap, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003447: M E Burns Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1109 Edney (South Adams Street), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003449: USA Boring enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 500 
Block First Street (First Street at Magrill), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003450: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 500 Block First Street (First Street at Magrill), Longview, Gregg 
County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003451: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 7143 Fisher Road, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003454: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Int. Web Chapel Ext. and Denton Drive (Harry Hines), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003456: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 424 Denver (7th), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003457: Chasco Constructors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7400 North Lamar (St. Johns), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003458: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 2001 East Price Street (Urbahm Avenue), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003460: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 709 Stadium Drive (Division), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003461: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 3801 Hamilton Avenue, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003463: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 7215 Rosemont Road (Jim Miller Road), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003464: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1302 Brownwood, Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
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148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003466: Crostex Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2nd and Allen, Seadrift, Calhoun County, 
Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003467: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 12007 Thornburg Lane (Swords Creek Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003468: AAA Asphalt Paving Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8211 Burkhart Road, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003469: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 11201 Dawson Road (Madison Drive), Pearland/Anthony Rolland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003470: Mabak Directional Drilling, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at Memorial and Colonial Trace, Fate, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003471: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 504 Madison Street (Burkburnett Road), Wichita Falls, Wichita 
County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003472: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 3219 MacArthur Blvd. (Murl), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003473: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 204 Painted Horse (Whispering Horse), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003474: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 8128 Sayers (Davis Blvd.), N. Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003476: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 4120 Selkirk Drive W (Trail Lake Drive), Fort Worth/City of Ft. Worth 
Water Dept., Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003477: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1432 North 6th Street (Orange), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
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159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003478: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 100' West of Oak Run Parkway and Hwy 46, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003480: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2615 Catherine Street (Chalmers Street), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003481: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 410 South 26th Street (E Avenue E), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003482: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2621 Lone Star (Postal Way), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003483: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 905 West Oakdale (Meyers Road), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003484: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 100 Block Oak Crest Hill (Bransford), Colleyville, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003485: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2103 Lavaca (Spurwood), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003487: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5100 Lloyd Circle (Bransford), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003490: 03 Concrete Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2201 East Lamar Street (Chafen), Sherman, 
Grayson County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003492: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 297 Edison (Heritage), Crowley, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003493: Cervantez Excavation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 297 Edison (Heritage), Crowley, Tarant County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003495: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 2412 Northcrest (West Lake), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
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171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003498: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 6725 Nola Center (Summit Ridge), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003500: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at North Brooks and West Adams (Brooks Drive), Temple, Bell County, 
Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003501: Richard's Plastic Service enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8530 Spring Green Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003502: Flowers Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.3(a), at 212 Morgan Street (Martin), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003503: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 700 Headlee (Hinkle), Denton/Headlee/Hinkle, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003504: City of Brownwood enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 309 Anderson (Booker), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003505: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 309 Anderson (Booker), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003506: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.5(a), at Old Denton and Alyssa (Jackson), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003507: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 8900 Tamina Road (David Memorial), Shenandoah, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003508: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 1406 Lomond Drive, Allen/Allen Subdivision, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003512: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.4(b), at 7902 Frost Trail (Park Trail), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003515: Saeco Electric and Utility, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 6910 FM 78 (Woodlake Parkway), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003516: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2609 Willowbrook (Harry Hines Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003517: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2609 Willowbrook (Harry Hines Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003520: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at Southwest Parkway and Medina, College Station, 
Brazos County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003524: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1003 South Edmonds Lane (Fox Avenue), Lewisville, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003528: AAA Foundation Service enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 7107 Shady Moss Lane, Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003529: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 9001 Randy Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003530: Angel Brothers Enterprises, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9001 Randy Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003531: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1902 Cheyenne Trail (Navajo Trail), Dalhart, Hartley County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003532: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1217 Tamy Lane, Spring Valley, Harris County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003533: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1415 Alford (Mockingbird Lane), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003536: Tiseo Paving Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3196 
Quebec, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
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194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003537: Unique Stone & Tone, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 400 SW 36th (Old Hwy 90), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003539: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2514 Cartwright (Drew), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003540: Granite Foundation Repair, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3809 Simmons Creek Lane (Simmons Road), Flower Mound, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003547: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 2509 Westhollow Park, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003548: Collins Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2509 Westhollow Park, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003560: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 916 Hometown, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003562: Accent Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 916 
Hometown, Kyle, Hays County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003565: LDJ Plumbing Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1912 Gladwynn Way (Lamar Blvd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003566: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1912 Gladwynn Way (Lamar Blvd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003567: La Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1042 Bandera (E. Cheryl), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003568: MFC Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 3801 South Congress (Alpine), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003577: Pritchard Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 270 Old San Antonio Road, Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
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206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003579: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 2600 Forby Street (East Lancaster Avenue), Fort Worth/City of Ft. 
Worth Water Dept., Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003588: O & J Foundation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 8629 Toro Creek CV. (Binthiff Drive), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003589: Coserv Gas, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11900 
Coronado, Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003590: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at Sanford and Michener (Stadium), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003593: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 600 Edwards (Adams), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003600: B & L Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 405 West Oak (Barton), Stephenville, Erath, 
County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003605: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Southwest Parkway and Taft, Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003606: Durable Specialties, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Southwest Parkway and Taft, Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003617: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 2810 Blue Glen Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003620: JMH Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2014 Mountain Wind Loop, Bryan, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003622: Ace Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2810 Blue Glen Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003624: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 13802 Naomi Hollow (Jewell Ann), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003625: Landmark Structures enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 111 Wildfire Cove (Spanish Trail), Buda, Hays 
County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003627: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 13806 Naomi Hollow (Jewel Ann), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003637: Badeco Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
Callaghan (Sloan), San Antonio/Callagan at Sloan, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003638: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 9502 
Gladeview (Valley Trails), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003642: Tessco Utility Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1201 Ramsey Center, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003646: Muniz Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 8939 Santa Clara, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003647: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1419 Glen Drive, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003649: J C Hernandez Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 7000 Echo Hill Drive, Watauga, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003651: City of Cockrell Hill enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
924 Cockrell Hill (Penrod), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003653: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 6401 Wild Grove (Wisdom Creek), Flower Mound, Denton County, 
Texas.  
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228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003654: Stonehaven Builders Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6401 Wild Grove (Wisdom Creek), Flower Mound, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003655: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 308 Petunia (Daisy), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003659: City of Pecos enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 11th and Walnut (Alley)(12th Street), Pecos, Reeves County, 
Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003660: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 1006 South Liberty (2nd), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003661: Triple B Services L.L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1006 South Liberty (2nd), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003663: Finway Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Tanglebrush (Green Haven), Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003665: Cherokee Co. Electric Coop Assn. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 226 Pecan Park Dr. (Deer Crossing), 
Bullard, Cherokee County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003669: Dennis Williams & Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 7310 Holly Court Est., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003674: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 300 Block South Main, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003675: Infrastructure Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 300 Block South Main, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003678: Johnson Fence LTD enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 16018 Angler Bend Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003680: City of Brownwood (Utility) enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 322 Bluffview (Cordell), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003683: Sundance Cont. Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3773 East Davis Street, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003701: Jay-Reese Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2529 Harris Blvd. (Ethridge Avenue), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003705: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 13838 Naomi Hollow (Jewel Ann), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003706: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 8513 Panatella Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003707: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 303 North Loring (Piedra China), Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003708: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 14451 Bandera (Manor Blvd), Houston/Cloverleaf 
Subdivision, Harris County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003711: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 120 Church (Main), Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003715: Billington Ditching enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 0 CR 3500 (CR 6200), Idalou, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003716: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Texas Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 0 CR 3500 (CR 6200), Idalou, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003717: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1272 Bella Luna Lane (San Nicolo), League City/Victory Lakes, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
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250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003719: Grimes Irrigation & Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Rusk Street (Stephen), Marshall, Harrison County, 
Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003725: Flint Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1025 Southwestern (Redd Road), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003728: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 2700 FM, 518 Road, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003734: R. L. Jones LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 392 North Mesquite (Katy Street), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003745: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(b), at 15007 Cypress Green, Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003746: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at State Hwy 96 (FM 1266), League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003751: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 4 Pine Place (Northridge), Angleton/Joe Pate, Brazoria County, Texas  
 
257. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003752: A & A Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5106 Overhill (Overhill/Edgewood), Colleyville, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003755: Flint Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 221 E. Main Street (Llano Street), Fredericksburg, Gillespie 
County, Texas.  
 
259. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003758: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 405 West Milton (Rowland), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003760: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 20711 Rhodes Road (Camberleigh), Houston/South Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003761: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1919 Cleveland (South Urbahn), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
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262. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003762: Haegelin Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2201 Post Road (East Live Oak), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003764: Aylor Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5227 
West Way (Fairway), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
264. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003774: City Mechanical Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 7921 Escala Drive (Lost Creek Blvd), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003776: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 403 New Haven, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003777: Collins Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 403 New Haven, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003780: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1610 Morton League, Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003806: Crostex Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2700 South Wayside Drive, Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
269. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003807: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5208 Royce, Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.  
 
270. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003812: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(b), at 6622 Lindale Manor Center, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
271. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003813: Supreme Pools & Spas enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6622 Lindale Manor Center, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003828: JNB Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 202 West Avenue East (Nut), Valley Mills, Bosque County, Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003837: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 21727 Flecherwood Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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274. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003838: ACE Company enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 21727 Flecherwood Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003839: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 2419 Brush Hollow Road (Chestnut Mills Road), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
276. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003841: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 4219 Landon Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
277. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003842: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 15911 Cardono (Ponsot), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
278. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003844: Mapco Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 419 West Cevallos (Penden Alley), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
279. O&G 02-0261131: Burlington Resources O & G Co LP to consider a designated 
correlative interval and permanent gas classification for the Sugarkane (Cretaceious) 
Field, Live Oak and Karnes Counties, Texas.  
 
280. O&G 05-0260477: Burlington Resources O & G Co LP to consider a 
determination that the as-drilled location for its T-Bar-X/Shaw Lease, Well No. 1 (API 
No. 42-395-31445), Savell (Bossier Sand) Field, Robertson County, Texas, is 
reasonable and in compliance with SWR 11 or that the well is otherwise substantially 
in compliance with its Drilling Permit (618739).  
 
281. O&G 06-0261254: Samson Lone Star, LLC to amend the permanent field rules 
for the Carthage, SE (Cv) Field, Panola County, Texas.  
 
282. O&G 08-0260574: Cimarex Energy Co. Of Colorado to amend field rules for the 
Phantom (Wolfcamp) (71052900) Field, and an alternative request for an individual 
well MER Ward County, Texas.  
 
283. O&G 09-0257290: Mahler, Kelly Operating enforcement action regarding Young 
(22260) Lease, Well No. 02, Young County Regular (99480001) Field, Young County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 73.  
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284. O&G 09-0261060: Echo Production, Inc. to consider consolidation of the Conley 
(Miss.), Conley (Ellenburger) and Conley (Osage) Fields into a single field to be known 
as the Conley (Cons.) Field, and to adopt permanent field rules for the proposed 
consolidated field, Hardeman County, Texas.  
 
285. O&G 7B-0260982: Pioneer Exploration, LLC to consider an MER for the Jordan, 
R. H. (02942) Lease, Well No.9, Hylton, NW. (Cambrian) (43972284) Field, Nolan 
County, Texas.  
 
286. O&G 02-0261438: Apache Corporation for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Wilcox Formation Gun Point (Wilcox Middle, 11000) (37480770) and 
Gun Point, S. (Wilcox, Lower) (37485700) Fields, De Witt County, Texas.  
 
287. O&G 04-0261441: Smith Production Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the 10,400; 10,800; and 11,500 Sands Mission, West (Vicksburg 10400) 
(62112682) Field, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
288. O&G 01-0261440: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation for the Edwards Lime Formation Stuart City (Edwards Lime) (86792500) 
Field, La Salle County, Texas.  
 
289. O&G 04-0261439: Noble Energy Inc for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Yegua Formation Santa Cruz, N. (Yegua 8800) (80849475) Field, 
Duval County, Texas.  
 
290. O&G 06-0261437: Chevron U. S. A. Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Travis Peak Formation Carthage (Travis Peak) (16032812) Field, 
Panola County, Texas.  
 
291. O&G 04-0261436: Mortimer Production Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Yegua Formation Arroyo Los Olmos (Yegua 25) (03945500) 
Field, Starr County, Texas.  
 
292. O&G 03-0254570: Unit Petroleum Company for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation for the Wilcox Formation Jazz (Wilcox Deep) (45995470) Field, Hardin, 
Polk, and Tyler Counties, Texas.  
 
293. O&G 7B-0261443 Entity for density application of BASA Resources, Inc. for the 
Caldwell-Breckenridge Unit in Stephens County Regular Field, Stephens County, 
Texas.  
 
294. O&G 7B-0261442 Entity for density application of BASA Resources, Inc. for the 
J.M. Ward "BB" Unit in Stephens County Regular Field, Stephens County, Texas.  
 
295. O&G 8A-0260954: Brown, Geo. R Partnership, LP, for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Basinger-Long Unit 
(#61135) Lease, Buenos (#13047 001) Field, Garza County, Texas.  
 
296. O&G 8A-0261522: Texland Petroleum, L.P. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the E. Broadview (Clearfork Up) Unit 
(#64576) Lease, Edmisson (Clear Fork) (#27664 500) Field, Lubbock County, Texas.  
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297. O&G 08-0261058: Texland Petroleum, L.P. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Logsdon, Etal -D- (#34490); 
Logsdon, Etal -B- (#34488) Lease, Fullerton (#33230 001) Field, Andrews County, 
Texas.  
 
298. O&G 08-0261057: Walsh & Watts, Inc. for authority pursuant to Statewide Rule 
50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Denman -K- (#02882) Lease, Iatan, 
East Howard (#44148 500) Field, Howard County, Texas.  
 
299. O&G 8A-0260989: Apache Corporation for authority pursuant to Statewide Rule 
50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Adair Wolfcamp Unit (#09892) Lease, 
Adair (Wolfcamp) (#00570 500) Field, Terry County, Texas.  
 
300. Claim by Cranford Operating Co. against the proceeds from the sale of salvage 
recovered during State-funded plugging operations on the following wells: Cranford 
Operating Co. (186682), Dobie, G. L. Lease (05455), Well Nos. 2, 5, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 
and 23, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas; State-funded Plug Code 
09-16479.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 
 
301. O&G 01-0258277: Comanche Well Service Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Shelton -A- (01237) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Calvin, Charles (02407) Lease, Well No. 
1, Minerva-Rockdale (61850001) Field, Milam County, Texas. Violation of Statewide 
Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
302. O&G 02-0260555: Tejones Operating Corporation enforcement action regarding 
(841338) Operator, Stanley Unit (07485) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 1b, Patton (Austin 
Chalk) (69707200) Field, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2).  
 
303. O&G 09-0257792: American Petroleum Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Hooks, Lilly (05716) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 4, Wichita County Regular (97155001) 
Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 73.  
 
304. O&G 09-0260378: Hardrock Operating Company, Inc. enforcement action 
regarding (356779) Operator, Casey, A. C. (15263) Lease, Well No. 1a, Viola Lease, 
(23382) Well Nos. 5, 6, and 13, Young County Regular (99480001) Field, Young 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2); 46(j).  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
305. Discussion of and possible action on Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Legislative 
Appropriation Request and any other pending legislation affecting the Railroad 
Commission of Texas. The Commission received a status report by memorandum and 
there was no action at this time. 
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OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
306. Authority for an emergency expenditure of $718,000 to bring under control the 
Exxcel Operating Company (257067), Northington Lease, Well No. 1 (Gas ID 118618), 
Barrnard, W. (Frio 3740) Field, Wharton County, Texas.  This item was unanimously 
approved.  
 
307. Update on the Daisetta sinkhole. The Commission received the division’s latest 
update regarding the sinkhole.   
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
260. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  No member of the public provided input at this time.  
 
The conference was adjourned at 10:22 am.   
 

 
 
 
 


